900234378 09/26/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Solstice Neurosciences, LLC		109/20/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.
Street Address:	1300 East Ninth Street
Internal Address:	13th Floor
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3812579	SOLSTICE
Registration Number:	2628983	MYOBLOC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2163634588

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 216.363.4635

Email: trademark@beneschlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Malisheia O. Douglas

Address Line 1: Benesch Friedlander Coplan & Aronoff LLP

Address Line 2: 200 Public Square, Suite 2300 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	35553.2
-------------------------	---------

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Malisheia O. Douglas

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004867 FRAME: 0541

OP \$65,00 3812579

900234378

Signature:	/Malisheia O. Douglas/
Date:	09/25/2012
Total Attachments: 6 source=Notice of Security Interest - Solstice	Neurosciences, LLC#page2.tif Neurosciences, LLC#page3.tif Neurosciences, LLC#page4.tif Neurosciences, LLC#page5.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004867 FRAME: 0542

EXECUTION COPY

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

SOLSTICE NEUROSCIENCES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (together with its successors and assigns, "Pledgor"), and JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., ("Lender") are parties to a certain Amended and Restated Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof ("Security Agreement").

WHEREAS, Pledgor owns certain rights, title and interest in and to certain Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks, as defined in the Security Agreement, including the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks listed on the annexed <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Pledgor has granted Lender a security interest as set forth in the Security Agreement in and to, among other things, all right, title and interest of Pledgor in the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks, to secure the payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations referenced in the Security Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Pledgor does hereby grant to the Lender a security interest in the Copyrights, Patents and Trademarks to secure the prompt payment, performance and observance of the Secured Obligations referenced in the Security Agreement.

The terms and provisions of the Security Agreement are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

Signature Page Follows

TRADEMARK REEL: 004867 FRAME: 0543

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have duly executed this Notice of Security Interest this 20, day of September 2012.

PLEDGOR

SOLSTICE NEUROSCIE	CES, LLC, a
Delaware limited liability	ompany
By:	Cle X
Print Name P. Breckin	Kindlahin
Title: CED	
Title: CED	. 0
Title: CED	
Title: CED	<u> </u>
Title: CED	. 0
Title: CED	. 0
Title: CED	. 0

STATE OF Kentucky) ss:

On this May of September 2012, before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared Notary

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 8-23-14

[Signature/Notary page to Notice of Security Interest - Solstice]

TRADEMARK REEL: 004867 FRAME: 0544

SCHEDULE A

TO

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Copyrights

None.

Patents

See attached Schedule A-1

Trademarks

See attached Schedule A-2.

SCHEDULE A-1

PATENTS

UNITED STATES

TITLE	SERIAL NO.	FILED	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
Stable formulations of botulinum toxin in hydrogels*	13440162			
Compositions of activated botulinum holotoxin type b (150 kd)	12462560	8/4/09		
Compositions of activated botulinum toxin type b	12590113	11/3/09		
Compositions of activated botulinum holotoxin type b (150 kd)	12590154	11/3/09		
Stable liquid formulations of botulinum toxin**	09393590	9/9/99	7211261	5/1/07
Stable liquid formulations of botulinum toxin	11683628	3/8/07	8173138	5/8/12
Method for treating dystonia with botulinum toxin type b	09490456	1/24/00	6290961	9/18/01
Method and compositions for the treatment of cerebral palsy	09900380	7/6/01	6448231	9/10/02
Method for treating cervical dystonia with botulinum toxin type b	09884830	6/18/01	6632433	10/14/03
Method for treating tardive dyskinesia with botulinum toxin type b	09796068	2/28/01	6645496	11/11/03
Method for treating muscle spasm with botulinum toxin type b	09904057	7/11/01	6841156	1/11/05
Method for treating essential tremor with botulinum toxin type b	09883122	6/15/01	6861058	3/1/05
Method for treating neuromuscular disorders and conditions with botulinum toxin types a and b	09812113	3/15/01	6872397	3/29/05
Method for treating pain with botulinum toxin type b	09883763	6/18/01	6887476	5/3/05
Stable liquid formulations of botulinum toxin	09393590	9/9/99	7211261	5/1/07

^{*}Unable to confirm data at USPTO, application not yet published

FOREIGN

TITLE	COUNTRY/ JURISDICTION	REG. NO./APP. NO.
Stable liquid formulations of botulinum toxin	Australia	755556
Stable liquid formulations of botulinum toxin	Canada	2342243
Stable liquid formulations of botulinum toxin	China	ZL998107395
Stable liquid formulations of botulinum toxin	France	1112082
Stable liquid formulations of botulinum toxin	Germany	1112082
Stable liquid formulations of botulinum toxin	Japan	4557426
Stable liquid formulations of botulinum toxin	Japan	2010-43514
Stable liquid formulations of botulinum toxin	Republic of Korea	0699756

^{**}Security interest to JP Morgan Chase Bank NA recorded 8/10/10 @ 024812/0430

Stable liquid formulations of botulinum toxin	Spain	1112082
Stable liquid formulations of botulinum toxin	United Kingdom	1112082

SCHEDULE A-2

TRADEMARKS

<u>UNITED STATES</u>

MARK	SERIAL NO.	FILED	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
SOLSTICE	77595690	10/19/08	3812579	7/6/10
MYOBLOC	76067873	6/9/00	2628983	10/1/02

FOREIGN

MARK	COUNTRY/ JURISDICTION	REG. NO./APP. NO.
MYOBLOC	Brazil	831248556
MYOBLOC	Republic of Korea	4007414680000
NERVIBLOC in Katakana	Japan	4983425
NEUROBLOC	Brazil	831248564
NEUROBLOC	Croatia	Z20072113
NEUROBLOC	Japan	4260255
NEUROBLOC	Liechtenstein	14679
NEUROBLOC	Monaco	27870
NEUROBLOC	Russian Federation	369626
NEUROBLOC	Taiwan	00953986
NEUROBLOC in Katakana	Japan	4498834

י

TRADEMARK REEL: 004867 FRAME: 0547 NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST (INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY)- CHASE/US WORLDMEDS - SOLSTICE NEUROSCIENCES, LLC